
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 I V # : 0 cOj .0 Z z. 0 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 VEWL.#: ________ ~-

I-171#: __ ~Y~cE£)~N~O~ 
EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISOREIl RIDISTRATIOR FORM 
h.'vo Copies) 

The purpose or this rorm is to identifY persons vho are or vere rormerly 
interned in re-ed.ucation camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility- ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established • 

1. APPLICANT IB VIETNAM tt uy f\.);-t 
~----~uw~t~~~-----

../ 
VAN 

MidcUe First 
- ) 

.J 
Current Address: 3gb /4" Nc;.uYlN . ~ 

..,I A-I 
'IAN TRot , au,," N.3 , +to ctti 1\.1 i Ntl c· 

, .... 

Date or Birth:._.-0I ... 7.L--I-/..Ii,..;(=r.."'-+! ..... IL.;;.&)..I..2. ........ 7'---_--=P1ace or Birth:_....;pL...1..t\1-"l.AIoC·~Yf...J.::E:...JN~--=--....;"lL...LJi 6IOi::..!.T....:t-J~"'u.M:..!-.. __ __ 

Previous Occupation (berore 1915)c.oMM:AN\)1NtX GENEp,AL OF q-tl.?jl1ta11 icy };)j",'s:::.i"NY\Rv/IJ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT'IB RE-EDUCATIOR CAMP Dates: From MA'j cJ. _ 1&175 To s~texn l?t..c \q.,qS!? 

Years: I Q Months :----'4="""'-_______ Days ----Ar......!... ____ _ 

3. SPORSOR' S B.AME:· _________ ....l;r;IoJL ..... <?..a<3id..ltJk>L.LhLle_ .. '--....I+l~W~~~ub'-"-...JD .......... Q __ ---------9'P~h .... tn1.L.1..lOe...-p:.1J 

'"Mdress ana. Telephdne Bumber 

4. RAMF!) OF RELATIVlS/ACQUAIB'l'AlICFS IB TIlE Y.S. 

Rame, Address & Telephone Bumber 

Mc (vPC"e;,e< S1e..\I; 9 Vl 0" 
Q,fr\~#e.iJ MaSS. 

Relationship 

Ir you are eligible to ~i1e ror the app1ic~t under Category I or the ODP cri~ria 
and: have not rUed an Mridavit or Relationship (AOR), you ar~ encQuraged to 'do so. 
Also,. pe~s~~s in the U.S: Who. 8.z:eeligib1e to petition roJ;' 're1ativ:~s in Vi~tn~ O?· . 

.. IBS·F.oriD·-:r·"130 must .do so~ ' ... ,: .' . . .' .- '.. .- '. .' .. :. . 
.. " 

:" ..... :~ ... : ...... ~·· .. t-=-~ ... ~::· .-." - ... ~~. . .•.. # 

" ._ • ":.:. :.-. . . • -.. .... :... ••••• , .. * • .":.: - • •.. .y. • w 

~ - ':"'- • " • • • w'"' • 

DATE PREPARED: ~}~~~.' _"'J.:.-!:' ._; ---=..8_·er.!.-.. __ _ 



• 
. 

NAno:tA.L OffICl usee Reference N.J • 
1 

OSTATES~ 
# . 

~"":t MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES COP-IV lb. 

~.,~ 
(If krown) 

1312 t.lASSACHU8LTT5 AVt.HUl. tt W. • I,VA$HIHOTON. O. C. %lXlOO 

CONFERENCE (202) 659-6646/6647 D:oc(~'t(l ~f 4~~ J~ca 
rr;~;: . .: ':'(. ~.~ ,;r~ ~~;t (;r.,,;';~·nrn 

ORDERl.Y DI:.7Nm..TRE PRX;lWt (VIr.TNJ\!~) :0: ,: ~' ..... -a-;:r.) b ~ ... ~~-' ;' tJ 

.1).1 tc fi 1 cd : May 9. 198ft Dicx:eseot:- ',,' ," ""i'" 6 - $~!) J~J '-'..."~ ~j i.:l ".r1. 

(lk:Jre) ; 
~ 

Your )Jarre: MliM.rsjMiss -B.Q...J1UYnh Jfanne Poone: 
Farolly narre h .. 1iddle J1alTCI---O:Tr:.;t)- (\>.brkf -

Your Mdrcss: CaI~fi5:rn:!a: 9:)O~ 
(NlIi&r) (Street) 1city!County)--rState) (Zip) 

wte of Birth: July IQ, rS!53 Place of Uirth: Hoa Yang Quang Nam VietNam 
Date of Entry to U.S. A~st ;8 a~~: Fran (country or carrr,..,): Pendleton 
!-tj Alien P.egistration NUi r i22 448~ Naturalization certihcate m. 1~I8I6§5o 
legal Status:. parolee Pcrmment Resident /\lien U.S. Citizen Yes 

'!HE FOl.J.(kmli ARE PERSa~s nl VlE:l'NN-J Ktn-lN TO NE ]\ND "-liO'ttNi BE ELIGIl.3LE TO Erll'ER THE U.S.· .. · 
1-$ FORMER U.S. ~""£NT E1.1?I..OYEE OR CLOSE ASSCCLATE TO TIlE U.S. OR ASIA\I-k"1ERICA.~l$: 

.Jame of principal Dnigrant Oate/place of Birth Rel(}tion 
Address in Vietnam I 

(if any) 
, 

I 
HUYNH VAN LAC 192tifE_~1:~. VN_ TJ.lcle 25A TD63?NH, Camp A, HA NAM 

r--------------------------- ------ .. ----.-------------N-3:~ 
! 

l~r.Ler of close relat~ves aca:tnpanYlI1g PnllClpal flmgrant: '1. (five) (FUll Llst on back) 

U • s. GOVERNHENr 1¥.P1OYEE: DESCIUPTla~ OF PAST ASSCCIATICN (of anigrant) 

u ,5. G:>vcrrrnent Agency Last Title/Grade 
IlaJre/POsition of su~rVIsor . / -

fNPWYF.E OF AA.1ERICAN CQ'v1PANY OR ORGANIZATION: . 
U.S. canpany, Contractor, 1v3ency, Organization or Foundation 
L3st Title/Grade: / NaroojPosi tion of supel'Visor: 

EMPWYEE OF VIF:lNJ\MESE ~ (Erior to 1975): infant 

Ministry or Military Unit9th infantry Divisioiast Titlo/GradeCommanding General of 9t 
NanejPosition of Su~rvisor 

noW-\,:(}S tine spent in re-e::lucation camp? Yes~ l'b_liOW long? Since !ilay 1975 until 

fORMER swnmr rn U.S. OR AeRO1\[) UNDER U. S. GO\/ERt-..1\1ENl' S~SORSHIP 

SChoolI958 Air Qrouqd,supports course location Mississ~i i Air Force Base-
'l'fpe of ~ee or Certff~cate---,~.,.......-___ .......-_:--::--__ _ 
Dates of Dttlloyrrent or Traininglli9_ Command and Generalsfaff!Cl.'l~I 

Leavenworth Kansas • 
Single Married ~lle Female ------ -------

• 

affa~rs M~11tar~ 
.fort Gor~on 

rull narre of the ITOther: He rage: ,'" lIddress : 
Full na.'re of the U.S. Citizen Father (if Kl~): ---.--.;; -------

His current address: ____________________________ _ 

1 b"'ww'C8! tt.ilt the ab::>ve inform.1tion is true to the l.x>st of my OFFICIAL SI:AL 

NICOLE NGUYEN 
sign'iture: S:XX;»:l,.t\A'( J.~~"",-gA/ Do Date:-..6..1 IS" / g' HOTJIRY PUFl~IC CAd·"R"'. 

\j u~ ~ PI'I'HCIP41 (\H'C' IN 

Sl~CRrr.ED !~[) sv,oRN BEf~ ME THIS -D.~ It X_ 2 !:AHTA CLARA COl·,.TY 

~ 
My Commission £Xp:res feb, 1.1_ 

Signa', .ln~ 8£ Not.ary Publictr..r4 ~Jl/4 ---r-- <;cun Y c: :--,.. .. ____ -____ _ 
J t-1y (XlIrffilSSlOn c.xplres: . usee ?o:~., B (revised 12/83) ---------



" 

usee fORM B PACE 2 

NAHB 0' PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PM '_.uH~U:.,:;.Y~NH:-=:-V~A~N~LA~C_--=-_____ _ 
(LJsted on Page 1) 

" 

J 

RAKE 0' 1JBPBNDn'J.'/JCCOHPNlYlNG RBLA'J.'IVSS DoIlf'B OF BIRTH RlUA'tIONSBIP ro P.A. 

, 
-. . 

T.A th i· Tuvp.t Mai 1933/ /Vinh XU( ng His wife 

Huvnh thi Mai Huong 1955/Vinh XUOl tg His daughter 

Huynh Mai Long 1957/Kontum His son 

Huynh thi Mai Lien 1965/Phong Dil h His daughter 

Huynh Mai PhoJi.g 1968/Go Congo His son 

• 

'. 'AJ>DI'I'IONAL INFORMATION, 
'. , 

.:, Huynh VAn Lac was a general. Commander of the 9th infantry Division ARVN 
and he was a former student in the u.s He has been taken pr~son since May 197: 
until now, Ienclosed a curriculum.Veae of hts past. His wife' and children 
are resident at the address below: 

386/46 Nguyen van Troi, Phuong 25 Quan 3, Ho Chi Minb city Viet Nam • 

• I~' .... :~ ~: ~'J," 



• HUYNH VAN LAC 
25A TD 63 - NH - TRAI A 

HA NAM NINH, VIETNAM 

Rank in the Armed Forces of the Repulic of Viet Nam (ARYN) 
Brigardier General November 1972. 

Serial Number: 47/104418 
Date of Birth: February 27,1927 .in Phu Yen Province, Center Viet Nam 
Education: Graduate from senior High School (French Education)2nd 

year of scholasties Philosophy. 
Family Status: Maried (Iwife and 4 children) 
Main Position in the ARVN: 
I969-I973 : Chief of staffs of the 4th Military Region and 4th corps 
I973-I975 : Commanding General of the 9th infantry Division ARVN. 
Course School in the United State: 
1958 lAir ground supports entation course Keesler(Air Force Base) 

Mississippi. 
1959 :Command and General Staff course (Spring Associate course) ~ 

Leavenworth Kansas. 
Civil affairs Military Gorvement CAMG course (Fort Gordon) 

Acquaintances in the United State: 
Military: All the commanding Generals of the Delta Military Assistance 

command~DMAC) Advisors to the 4th Military Region and 4th 
corps ARVN from 1969 to 1973 CAN THO. 
All the chief of staff of DMCA advisor to the chief of staffs 
of the 4th Military Region and 4th corps (ARYN 1969-1973) 
CAN THO. 

Civilian: Mr. George Sevigny 43(34) ? Acrebrook Ave. Springfield. Mass. 
Situation: Has been taken prisoner since May 1975. Solitary confinement 

in Nam Ha concentration Camp Ha Nam Ninh Province from 1983 
until now. 

Relative in the United State: Joanne Huynh Do (My tho thi Huynh) 



• 'I' 
i • 

.... . 
, (~'I 

S6 

eva 

IU) l"(H Vt.l 

!b~ •. ~ 
~~ GRT~I 

.. 

.. -. -; .. - - .. ------------ -~--~~--.-- .. -.-" ~ 

91r0'ng ." phli trlnh di~n t~i UBSD Pinrang, xi:· -eli. O~_ :~:~f. 
9 --'. -nim 19, 88 

ft9 tn. eM ltv,. 
"g".ti .w.,c up ~;.~y . .:-- -. 

! 
I. 

".:. ~-

Mall ,;; UII\. 1 .. 1:1'1;, h".i •. 
'1:Rnlt ttle·,' "(\uU ',,;11) .~t·l 
2: ..... n>::t~ ;?; lluIlIl( II . 

nH'", '!\Ii:! 

• • . :.. ' .. 
"'.,. ... . ''; . 

9 ,,_19 .88 



• 
, 

:J 

" 

• 

" 
!.:l :-: 1- I', 

" 

.. ': .;~. t ,J 

• 
J 

" 

. , 

t} .. .-.: 
I .. t .... 

,'I. 

:) ',:.J 

, 
.;, .'. u <: 0 .r 

"1',' 

\-.. '" 
'. 

. - • .. ~.c • 

,.J 

!) '~, , . .... 

J • 
, 

-". "; 
• 

, T 't, 
:},: OJ, " ,.J.. 

~ ~'I .. 

.,: * "" ~ 
;:;:lC:" ..r.~ .. 

C-i\'::';' t-
.; /.)~,.,. r::-:::p. 

"flCi /;~ vt~,:.~,rl", '(::",,',J:2A:) 

:H 

il '. • 

1-- -

. " 

J 1 .. '" 

.: 

" 



'r,' .... ...:., 

Ntn ytu cau Ban'Toa bbg V8.0 1M khai cua cae nlll'l.n cbung co Un kt sau, do y dAn d~D d~ 
I'P chung cbi tbay tM chuog thO' b9 l!cb n6i treo. . 

~N eo co Bt!N TRlNH DIf~N 
I.) (8; i. Mi".£. blttubi, ngb~ A J;~. _ 

tn1 lIP Ung ~ #If t,.. ! Xi fiu -. ~_cQ Qul)n ~w a..c 'linh ifill' _ ~ 
tb khai d.n ctWe . "t.' '. ~ ~:: '1f41I' .lo e 6 - 6-l.. • .. , 

2.) ~~i ~ut ... _- ~tuli, ngh~ #hen) fA." ,., 
tru~~ng 1l~' IJ:i:-. ~ 1L:r£ r.~Qu~n _ r. Tinh (feMLiJ~ 
to kh81 cio cO'~~ __ rAL __ 1l 1; _ 6 - '" . 

1\ .. ~t\'''' .. ~,. 3.) - 1l~1. ngh~ ~ I ~ 
1 .. 0. lai Lang .' .... ' ___ Xi .', _ ~ Qu~n~~ ___ 'nuh .eu4 -~ 
to khai clin cuo-c 4tI oJ -t.,*Q c+~. ~'..-. 4...:::AiM-~ H-6 _6"'-. 

Ba nhlin chung tr~n nay dau khi dii. tuy~n tLi~ vil ngbe dQc diE!u 334 - 1~7 H. V. (,.. 
Hl4j,H-LU!'!:-Ph,t tOi ngo ~hU.~, "~ !i~c hQ, dong cam ~olln qua quyct bi~t chi'ic te~ J(lr," ~ 

J;:u: ~sanh ngily ~tbllng ~ •• __ - nam ~1 ¥... ,e~'11 ~~, 

(,,:'y.y;J\ :~"?i 1101:?!¥ _4i~1 Xi a. -.t&!'~~~:Q~ 'linb. (j4/·r 
con Ong l{:X!~1. ~ • .t:A- ( uj, I .,,1 Ba ~glL fl(Lk$~ ~ 
bai Ong, Ba nily da chlnh thli'e I~y nhau. • 

Nhii-ng nhtm chung tre~ J~i khai rang jJi~n nay duO'ng S\I' khollg UIl! xin. SIlO h,lc giily 
khai-sanh nOi tr!n dlI41c Ylle~ .J,...ti.. .Ji.c1 ~~_,£_i --:U.u;J-~~ __ 

BOO y.y .Ban To. Mng th~o Uri k~lai cua cae nMn cb~ng "il c~'H!u ~u 47 -48 ,H. V. 
HQ-LU!T .. hjp chung C'ht thlS vi kh:lI-sanh nay cho ten dtT Vl:tM,_. t.., ~ .• 
dl'! chlp chitiu "Ii tj~n dung. 

Va cjc nbAn chli'ng cO k)' ten vai cllling lei \'i1 Dug Luc-sl! san khi nih!! th,c Il,!-i. 

f.) 

~~: fb~_"'~ 
, . ~~:~-, 
Y1~~ • 

CONNIiH 
5~OO ' 

Nbemg ngwer' cb*ng 
I.) 

~~:~+,..~ 

8.) 

\~ '"ta.. : Nov.~ ~ !t_~ 
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. ;T~:" 00 "T.Hl~ ~ NHX~N~~,O~i'; I j~ .-::-~t i 

I 

VIET - NAM' Cc)NG.; HOA:' 
sO Ttr .. PHAp 

.:' TQA1HOA GIAI QU~N.ma;JI1_·;. " d , 'I ,;' , 56 TU - PHAp .HUE ---- ", . 
lOA HOA GIAI QU1,N 1DB lJJ(l(G - 1 

Vitc s6 608 .j lTP/1aI/6l· DAI ,s.A1UI 
.! '00' # !',;~ r"- 'c. .... 

Ngay '2/1/I96l 

Mien It phi 

baDi djnh 01&' 
1711·1947 

.. .. 
'0. 

~am mQl nghi~: chin trim Salt' mLroi .. 'rigAy 

hoi 1Q gio. : , ';:"'!{L, " , 
Trlloc mijL chling l()i fr~~, .IGUr~Y~H(K~l j <., t." ~, 

Qu~n-Truirng kiem Th1i.m Phan 1'oa Hoa-Glai' Qm)n Y1.nb-xuoq ngoi b}.i vin-

pbong co Ong, LE-V.A.W-CSA.f . tbtt-ky kiem Lgc-slF giup \'i~c 
co Ong, liE mI 1l(JYET-MAI , 30 luoi; nghe nghi~p ., nol,tro 
chanb quiw t{li'Ul8u _gcio-bo1,'X; ~ub-acoot quSD l1nb-xszoag~:'t1Db KbaQb-
the ki~m lra can CU<1C so 08880 , dip t{li Dalat. nga}31/5/I9Qboa 
ngl} t{litaaOll lavc...aoi., .xi MIQb-ogQg, q'" J1nb.-~B. :t1Db. ~_b-boa 
den trinh-di~n ding bi¢n nay y khong lb~ rin sao It;lc khai SarlO I 
eua y dtrq< vi Ie baa chinh bi that I~c va .~ bO di bi tj~u h~y trong t!liri kj chi~n tranh. , 

N~n y~u diu ban Toa Mtng vao Uri khai cae nhim chung' san day, do y tr;¢:J J 
den, d~ l~p cho y bien ban thay the chli'ng tbn hl)-t!cb noi tr~n. 

Lien do co den trinh di~n : 

" lH(gu..vln-v~-i(ell • 04 tu~i nghe nghi¢p lam 'tbu.a 

cililllh quan l~tball ~\tc-b~i, xa Vtnb .... &90. qLl&n VIIlb-%J.1oDeh tina l:baDQ-
the ki~rn ~l': di~ cuoc .s~ 02.1146!11' ;u.p t~ Vi=.b-2W.ong ngali~/411962 ~boa 
ngl}. I~l tuvu It.ac.lll:a-riai, xe. Vi.rm-bcu f quen dnb-mODg, tlub Xhann-boa.! 

2) Ngl.\V'o-Nau: , 41 tu~i nghe nghi¢p. l~' tobuft . 
chauh quan t~i'tb& I'SQc-bOi, :--1 vtnb-Ogoc. 'lU~ Vinh-:.DlOng,&b Xballb-boa! 
the ki~ln tra can caoc 86 035IIJ dip 1 \Ii ViIla-DODS ngly 10/4/1962 

'" .... to , .. A_ ..P t',. ngl}. 11,11 "hOD Tb~b-hai. xa Vinh-b 81, q-,.. u.nh-moog, to1.ub ltbaIlb-boa 

3)1'r&ll":'tbi.-BUOOg ,56 tubi ngbe nghi~p D8ns 
- 'I chanh quan l!iii 1bOD NSQC-bQi, xii Vinb-s:aBQc ouGn ¥fnb-JOlODg, "tiIlb Kbaab- I 

the ki~m tra'can cubc s6035157 cap t:,d itnti-~JlS ngaltI/4/1962 boa 
t ..... b~ Ttl h-h' .. .,.,/:I' , ..... _. 'l , ,. 

nRI) ~! ... ull an (l.i t Jm y-icb-hui J ~lao.n Vi~b-:ntOIl8. tl.Db k:banb-boa 



: 

• I' ~ 
"', )la nhAn· chung n6i tnn. 8811. khi· nghe dQc cAc khoan tr~n dAy va dieu· 337 

Hoang-Vi~t Hinh-Iut.t ph.t te)i.nR\1Y chung v~ vi~c he) (til 3 thang den 1 DalU Iii hay 
ph,t b,c til 30$ .den 120$) 4.l:lny~n-th~ va-chung tht.t cO biel rAng: " 

.H fBI rUX&!-~ 

. . . 
Va dny~cb rna dU'O'ng-s" khong tb~ ~in sao IlJc cbti'ng-thU' hc)-ticbdU'q'c 13 ,-j 

bin cbanh di ~t thal IfC'Va sli be) bi lieu, ll~y trong thai kj' chien-tranb. 

Boo v~y Bin TOa, chieu thea s" ki~n tren va cac (W;U .t7, 48 Hoaag-Vi~t Hc)-Iu;lt --. . . 

Itp bien bin the vithui, sBIlb cllo ten 
! .' ... .. t ,. -

d~ tily ngbi ·li~n dlJDg,' theo nhu: dan ·thillh cau dii n,p t,i ban TOa ngay 28/6/1963 

Sau khi'dQc l,i, dU'ang s" va cac nhan chfrng dii ki' l!n dU'o-i day nri chtinj 

toi va LlJc-s". 

-

Lam t,i V'inn-xuvag 

Thrr-ky kibn LlJc-S" 

I 

LE V JJJ OilAi' 

( ' " .. .t. X3 ~'n Va 40D@ Gau) .. .. .. 

Nhdn chang; 

'II K, tan: 

.. If Ng:....1h.G-~--K~ 
2/ Kg u,y 'n-Nsu 

3/ 1'ran-tb1-HUOllg 

0- , ' .; 1 r I' . . .. -. 

", ;~~ H ';l~:: \.] .: . 

"" .... ~--.- .. "'I'.>'·"-.;-, •• 

ngay, tbang, Dam nbU' tren. 

QU4n-Truo-ng kies" Tham-Pluln 

, - I 

TB UNG UY, NGUYEN V.,* c!Il.1OO 
(Ky teD .; ctong dtu) .. ... 

, 
K.,.1 tan: . 

L6-tui-TuY~t-::'~ai .. 

Ouytt tem 1'i UU"ac hJ t,i Nhalrapt 

thang 
QUY~II to-

Thu : Mi~n IhuE 
CHU SV 

nom 19 
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. 
. .\jQ. tflin nguai con 

Qu6c-t!ch • 

Con troi hay con goi 

Sonh ngay, thong. nOm 

(viEt toan chir va chn th~m chir sO) 

Sonh tQi, (lang, ph", hU}~D, tinh) 

HQ, ten, qu6c-t!ch' tu~i~ nghe nghi~p 
sonh quon chanh quan va fru 'qu6n 
cUo nguai do (nEu eh. m~ co gilly gia 

th6 cheoh dang h~c ngU'iri cha nh,n 
cbiob la con minh. Khang thi khoan 
nay be tr~D8) 

.. '.HQ:.fflin, qu6~~tjc:;h· t,u~i,nghe ngh~p 

sonh quon chonh quon va HU quon 

cUo nguai m~ (khi nao khang bi~t 

ngU'iri m~ la ai thi khoan nay be trong) 

NgOi thu cuo nguai me:: (Deu m~ ('6 

gia tb6 h9'P phap thi ke ra; VfF chanh 
'ttl kE hay 'ifF th6-). 

HQ, tflin, tuOi, nghe nghi~p. sonh quan 

va tru Quan cuo nglJoi (hay cua nhimg 

nguVi khai) • 

I HQ, ten, tubi, f'ghe nghi~p, sonh 
i 

quan va lTd qua!). c~o nguoi lam 

ch.~r:'g t~u .nhOt 

. , , . 

t" 

So h;~u ____ • __ _ 

.11 

CIafa tIaUa , ..... M't RIa.. 
CIda tr ..... · ...... ··; ... 

•••• 1.. " 
------1 

RGQC-IlOI"',' ~ ',: . 
.. ", at,,·· .,. 

, ! .... 
{ t 

BUt __ V~LtC. 'fif ...... It.ai 

Ita:ri .", _'i 8t~._ ..... . 
.'r • '.a.1' ..... . ~.;...q__ • 

tlUlB-QUd'. .. , .... 

LI !Ill. tUr:ft~' vtlt-ll_ 
B.t II1Iri Jaa' _Ii .f' tl'f' 

8 .... q_ •• 1 tnt q.& 

RG9c-1l0' 

aut~Y~'Ltc It.t ...... It_ 
tai't st-q.": Jh8.Q .G. V.N. -" Tft-q... 81 tllAMll-QUAJI . 

SAI-GOI' 

N..,.:. fIll-'''' ......... 1 .. 
• __ ~f' tl'f' • __ ,... Kilt-

.~. . - .~~ l .~ Jll~:!::f; 'tnt .... 



t' • 

• td!-quaD va trtl quan cua Drwi !Inr '4 ..... _. lIi-al, •• to d • 
lam c:birnr thu. lib! 

Id ...... ' .... '1 
Gi6y ~khoi nby 10m t...,i....:'-......... ,"-,t ....... - .. f .. I_-, ngoY·l"I-th6ng--,-nOfTI-Ula 

N gwi lehai, 

f"' ... .... 

Ngw; lam chung 

thr:r nhot 

• 
Uy-viin H~.lich 

CH(r Y.- eM Irr1"1 lel.sng Jang ph a' Iceo mpl nel m~c. 

Ngooi lam chung 

thfr nhi 

NgU'ai ~ao ~h;mg "tt I(y ten phal in Jau ngon lay.4e UY-lJiln 

H.9-l/ch phai eM ro rd.ng ngU';'1 ag lehong bill Icy len. 

• 

. ,~ . 



, .. 
'; 

-.-.--~ '-:'-~ '-." ~'.- '". 

:<: 

\ 

1 

\. 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
f' 

( 

SCS bl~u' . ., . 

. 

, 

: I\HAI ~ANH 
j 

nn hQ au nhi : " 

HfItDb-ml"'!'IOns 
Phil.i : - .' , 

Coa vas. 
Sanh' ~ 
(Ngdy,·tluiIig~~ ~A, tWIIa l'1li61, DU:m 19'7 
T~i : - , . Ia luout:-Xb - !'hm I'Obtatl 
Cba: _ a".~J.4(1 (Tbi h<j) . 
Tu~i : 

~ fiiilfl 
Ngh! : 

Q\IIlD-nNllI 

CU'-lrd ~i : -xa l'.tucms-Ibl -~-- IDa .. 
" Me: 

Ll-tbt- !ful'ItJIal (Tin h<j) 
( Tulli: 2' tudt 

1 

l 
I 

Nghe: !1I01 trg 
" .. 

Ctr-lrU ~i : 
:dLUOJJ&-Kh",:" ml-m KoI1"_ 

Vq: .. eIt&nh 
(Cluinh hay 1M) 

~i khai: ~·I • 

n 1'9) n~V111l-140 
~,-. Tu~i : ,0 t¢1 ./ 

, .-NgM: ~ 
" 

CU'-hd I~i : xi JAJ.'OIIC-KhlJ -~~ ltoawa 
Ngay khai : ~ 110., tb4ng ml6i, .gt.D.IJa 1957 

"-Nili'm chUng thli' uhl1:t : 
I1~~PJm.60 (7< n h<}) 

Tulli : 
27 tud1 

Nghe: 1hv' rz:y 

Cu-tru tlli : xii DIOIJg-~ - KOIl'lllll 

N~ chli'ng thai' nbl : 
(1.' h<}) Ilsu¥In-~Dct1 
Tu~1i : '0 ~1 
Ngh~ : 

~iibllri 
CU'-lrli ~i : 

xa ~-JdJ.' -



J 

\ 

',' 

\ 

....... - .-.'.-~,: •. -:~ ....... -:<.- -.'." 

\ 

"'. 

( 

., ..... 
-'"' 

• 

( 

( 



• 

",-.',', 
»: 

- I 

, 
TINH 

-Ham hay nO' 
_~ ___ ----' ___ :'_r--__ 1IU __ -"'-_--" ____ -I 
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N01-tro' " . 
TAn-An , Phong-dinh 

,Vd chanh 
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Dear -10ANNL HOpH ]X? 

...... .. ... , 

, ' 

;' EmbassT'oj:the UrLited' Slates, df Am.eric(l'" 
, :,~: ,:'DATE :' -t\Jo\r ','~:6)"g-3" ,', .>, ",' , 

IV: -.93zj.Q , 

PA: 

This is in response to your inquiry of !9c-C'f ') , r-.s 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. r I 

This case was opened on the basis of l-t~H VAlJ Lee '7 ~RA"JJI;..rq. (JtJne:R~ 
,No action -is.currentlY·being taken on ~s it is not eligible for! -~ • 
~.ssuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). ,--, ,-, I pi .• 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or cases in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of ~J1 
years in reeducation. No further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case it is recommended that they do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with u.s. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with u.s. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Departure Program 
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:/~~·;',}f;;!:'·> : .' ;/::' .,.~' .,<: ;~,: :::",: :,<:"i~irr;;Iuil!..#..Sldt~oj}:i~;·>:: ... , •...• -': '1 
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:Bangkok", "Thailand 

DATE: 2 6 OCT 1989 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/leeteT for 
"~\J()/V\ ~/ . IV" Lf3;).Ra. , 

IV , 
IV , 

which· the ODP received on"" .~~ 4.(~ q:1 , • We regr~t that' 
the high volume of ODP cases and~nquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
wi th representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This par·t of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.s. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.s. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(1093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

n'i ' 
lC:I\,'-''' 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 
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Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: f1l~ f~, -('l~ 
I 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV( s) ~g~O , which the ODP 
received on ~ ~AtJ S1 We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This 'part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

Opp - 20 
(109~a: 12/8.1) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

.-;, .:.., :. 

'.' . . ."' 

.... ..... . ". r: .... . "-.":. . .. . .. ". 
': ", ..•. ' ...... !. 

. '-., "'. "~' . . .". ~. . 
.. ,.' ......... :. " .. " .. t.: : 

~i '. . "', . ,. . . .~ . .. '.:." 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED SiAftSOF AMERIC·~·:,,::<·~·· -.- --" ...... -.. --.~~ . . . .-.. *-~-~~ . --_ .... *_ .. _ ... 

EBngkok, 'lhailand 

Request for Doctnnents 

OOB File No. 

lv. Ofj3220 

! DEar Sir/Madam: 

Please send us the documents checked below in order to canplete the files 
referred to above. Do not send us documents we ha.ve not checked. 

BE SURE 'IO MARK ALL PAPERS HI'Iti THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN J.NJv'E. 
AJ..SJ, PI..EASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CIiAtl;ES, EI'IHER ON 'I'HE PART OF THE 
U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETNAM. 

(1) . One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn, exact 
translation of the birth certificate (~ khai sinh) of the 
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her 
12 rents. (See Note B on @ge 3. r 

(2) One copy and sworn~ exact translation of the origiral birth 
certificates (~ khai sinh) of each. relatiVe in Vietnam listee 
in your case/above/below/on attached file worksheet: 
(See Note B on @ge 3.) . 

(3) One copy and a sworn, exact translation of the original narriage 
. certificat:e (.9.!!Y bon tim) of each relative who' is narriedlor the 
following rela t i ves: . (see Note B on @ge 3.) . 

It any .or me .relatiVe:> in vit::t..uaiu "'I:.i~ pLevibu"'~i ii ............... y, r._ 
need evidence tlat the previous narriage was lawfully ended. For 
this' we need one copy and a sworn, exact t.ranslation of the death 
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a swo.rn, 
exact translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.) 



• 

- 2- . 
- I _ 

~::...v ~~1" uv0 Vo h..o"':'. •... .. 

. Photographs: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will he1j' 
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by aU. 5 
official. (See Note D on page 4.) 

(6) Affidavit and Evidence of SUpport: The re1ative'in the U.S. mus:: 
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely to 
become public charges in the u.s. We need a notarized Affidavi:. 
of Support from the person or group who will sponsor them 
Please use the Form 1-134 (rev. 9-30-80), available from any 'IN!; 

. office for this purpose. Use a separate form for each relativ!~ 
you will be supporting. Also required is the financial evidenc,~ 
described in the instructions attached to the Form 1-134. Sigll 
it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.S. cannot. 
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s 
must complete I-134's. 

(7a) File WOrksheet. Enclosed is a copy of the file worksheet fOI ' 
your case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or addresse! 
are not correct by returning the worksheet to us with an~' 
corrections. 

(7b) Please return with your corrections the file worksheet which wa:: 
sent to you earlier. 

(8) Copy of the 1-94 or I -551 (Green Car-d) of the relative in th( 
United . States, in, order for our office to establish thl 
immigration status of that person. 

(9) '.An original; notarized Affidavit of Relationship listing thl 
relatives for which you intend to apply. 

(10) Send photocopies of papers which show that ·you/your relatives il 
Vietnam worked foc.the .. U.S •. Government' or a u.s. organization. 
(See Note C on page 3.) 

(11) Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam warke<. 
closely with U.S. officials or U.s. programs while working f01 
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military. 
(See Note C on page 1.) 

(12) Send papers which show that you/your relatives in' Vietnam went t( 
s<;:hool'orhad training in the U.s. or in another' cOWltry witl 
U.S. help. (See Note C on page 3.) 

-- .. ~".~. 

(13) Send· a copy of the re-education camp release certificate of 
. \.l Y'f N·h' VAt!· C-f\c... .. 

(14) Other: ______________________ _ 



-3-

NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US 

If there is an ·x· beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. must sene 
us the item requested. 

If there is an ·X· beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the 
relative in the U.S. or relatives in VietMm can send us the items requested. 

People in the United States can send p:lpers by regular U.S. nail to: 

ODP - Box 58 
American Embassy 
APe San Francisco 96346 

People in Vietnam can send p:lpers by interMtional mail to: 

Orderly Dep:lrture Office 
131 Soi Tien Siang 
South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Vietnamese birth and narriage certificates and other documents are available 
fran the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in VietMm do not have 
these certificates they should go to the authorities: who keep the original 
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there 
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved. 

If you have the VietMmese documents in hand, please send us clan, certifiee 
photocopies. We need to seeVietMmese documents in the Vietnamese language •. 

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any 
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the 
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is 
canpetent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public anc 
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not . have 
to send us translations.) 

Relatives in Vietnam nay send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They shoulc 
not send us origiMls--photocgpies only. 

. . 

NarE C: IX:)CUMENTS 'IO SHOW EMPlDYMEt-.'T/'mAINIt-G WI'lH THE U.S. UR v lE'ltWiESr. .. 
OOVERNMENTS OR· A U.S. ORGANIZATION 

The p:lpers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actions, 
payroll slips, certificates, diplanas, ID cards, travel orders, or similar 
documents. Also send the MUleS of American supervisors otadvisors, or copieE 
of any letters you nay have. received from them. If you/your relatives if. . 
.vietnam have been in re-educati.oo.send a copy of the release certificate.· . ~. . . . - .... . . : "'" . .. 

. ..,- . ':"-:-.~.'~: -~ 
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OOI'E D: PHOTCXiRAPHS 

If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have 
a photographic shop or studio nake copies. Please do not send copies made on a 
Xerox or other photocopy rrachine; such copies are usually not good enough to 
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each 
picture. 

NOI'E E: SUBSTI'lUTE DOCUMENTS 

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil 
'authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-i975 copies. - In sane cases, 
documents nay not be readily available. In their absence we will consider 
other evidence of relationships.' Such ~vidence could include old photographs; 
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; rrarriage statements or 
religious records; other identification p:lpers like old ID cards or old 
p:1ssports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers. 
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on 
any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at 
best. " 

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other eVidence, they can send it directly 
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translations. 

'-. "_. -.-----":"------

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Eml:laissy 
Bangkok 
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-- - - --------.----- -----':"',---' --.' --- -7 --;'------ " 

....... . "-.:", :,-. ' ..... .,-

:", ",.; .: .... 0'·' - ",.", 
.~ -:..) .,. . .. '," " .. - : ..... . 

• ". " ~i. ~', ", .~ .. : ,'.:". -.. -
.. ~ '.~ ;.~~ .. ~"'. . 

". " 

',' " 

. . ..... =.':- -...... -" -~--.::-~ ~ .. 
:- ..... : ... :'.' :. :; .. ~ ~.":.,., 

--""---. - :-"""----;- .. --.-.-:- .. -~ .. .:.:.::-
"0 • : •• " ••••• 

.. ~:.;.--"=".-
. ~:-""'-

"."" ~ 



....... 1 
\, ;. 

""""'" , , ,.., ,.. 

HQI GIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

I V # : 0132. 2..0 

VEWL.#: ______ -=~ 

I-171#: __ ~Y~~~N~OL-
EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RmISTRATION FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identi:f'.J persons vho are or vere f'ormerl:;y 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that ellgibillty f'or U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be establlshed • 

1. APPLICJ\N'.r IN VIETJIAM ...y Y Y 1\) tt 
----~~L~a~s~t~U---------

..J 
VAN 

MidcUe First 
.-J .......... _ \ 

Current Address: 21S, /4b NrT'\!V~I\~ \./ AN TsDi j G.u.1'N A, MO c.l,,; MiYlll crt'1- \lte..t"*"n 

Date of' Birth: £7 _ s... _ 1&12..7 Place of' Birth: Pitu.Y'·e N - \/ i £1 N AM 

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915)CQf,,\MAlJD;'\l6 6rENEftAL DF q+h;r.I\JFIINTA.V Dil/is.t'aN 
(Rank & Position) -Ap... v tJ 

2. TIME SPENT' IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From MAT 2 - 1115 To s.-e.pTcrnl.oer-- 1'1- 1189 
Years: 1,2 Months: 4 Days : __ 1-17.::...-__ 

3. SPONSOR'S BAME: __ ~Y.~O¥Q~h~b~~S-~~~u~Y~'~l~bL-b~o~ ______________________________________ ___ 
Name 

Add:r'ess and Te1ephone Bumber 

4. BAMI!3 OF RELATI'm>/ACQUAIlITANCES IN THE Y.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number 

~ Mr. 4eaX'ec.. %eVlf}V'I"I­

Spr:"c9t1e.e.J A Mea$oS. 

Relationship 

If' you are eligible to f'i1e f'or the applicant under Category ~ of' the ODP criteria 
and bav~ not f'iled an· Af'f'idayi.t of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so • 

. A:lso'
7

' persons in the. U~S.· who are. eligib1e to· petition f'or·. :r:cl.atives ··in Vietnam on 
. :,. 'INS'. Form t-130.':mUst·do· so'.,: :.' .: ..... : '. .' :.:. .' ;. . . . .'. 

'. -'~.~ . " ~ 

.. : . ~ .. ' ~.. . ~~ . . .. ~ ': .:.. ~: .'~ ~ 
. . '.' .,.:. .... ." :. . :..-

DATE ·PREPARED: I::J.·- 4-, 9.q 



. .... 
OSTATES~ 
~J.d"'~ 
- 0 ;.,~ 
CONFERENCE 

euno:w. OfflCE usee Reference tb • 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 ... .ASSACHua .. Tr6 AVlHUE" tt W. • WASHI~TON. D. C. 2OOQ5 

-----1 
oop-IV 1'(:). L1!J3 Z 2D 
(If kroINn) 

(202) 659-6646/6647 O~QlC0-;f) ~f $Cl~ J;:y;o 
~~·i:·\l.;.:;!l~·:t;;t r;r.":~;~nrn 

ORDERLY DEPAUIlJRE POCGPJ>M (VIF.TNJ\...,) ~I: ;:'.--:. i~.) b~ ":~~;;:tJ 
Date filed: May 9, 19B!t Dicx.;csc of: 'iii!) J.~, C .. l~ >..~i?"!26 

Your Name: MrjMrs/Miss....l)o ijuynh Jfanl1e _Prone: (Ibre) 
(Fanuly nan-e (J-tiddle narre) (First) (WJrk) . _ . -

Your hklrCSS: caJ.~I ornJ.C1 'j:JV ~ ; 

- (NtlIVCr) (~tret:!t) (Cl.ty!County) (State) (Zip) 
Date of Birth: July 10. 1953 Place of }Jilt!': Hoa Vang Quang Nam VietNam " 
Date of Dltry to U.S. A~st i8 ~~~~ Fran (roWl~ry 9r caITl"rl): Pendleton , 
1'ly Alien Registration NUi r i 22448~ Naturallzatlon certlhcate lb. 1~I816()SO :. 
l.egal Status: . parolee Pc.::mmellt Rcsid(:nt Alien U.S. Citizen Yes.:; 

'!llE FOIW·mX; ARE PERS<l~S III VIE'l'NN·1 FlDVN ro HE }I.ND \-,HO !/J\Y BE ELIGruu.: 'IO DlTER THE U.S ...... ~ 
1-5 FORMER U.S. ~v.i:l1l' E;·1?IJJYE£ OR CIDSE ;.sSOCIATE 'IU 'l1rr. U.S. on ASr.AN-k"1ERICA.~\"'S: " : 

.!arne of Principal Dnigrant Date/place of Birth P-.:latlOn Address in Vietnam (If any) 

!:t.t;~r of close relatl.ves accanpanylIlg Pn.nclpal El"!Ugl."ant: I) (five J (f\1l.1 Llst on back) 

U.S. GOJEPNHENI' EM''WYEE: DESCIUPTI<l1 OF pl\S'r J..sSCX:IATI<N (of Dnigrant) 

U,S. Govcrrmcnt Agency _____________ -....:L3st Title/Grade 
llarrcjPosi don of sJ~rVIsor / --------- ~ 

f1w1PI.DYFl: OF A'1ERICAN c:cMP1\NY OR ORGANIZATIQ'l: 

U.S. Canplny, Contractor, lv:jency, Organization or Fmmdation ::::::-:-::-___________ _ 
Last Title/Grade: / NamejPosition of Supervisor: ---------------------

El-tPWYEE OF VIF:lNAMES£ 00JERNMFNl' (prior to 1975): infant 

HinisLIy or l-tilitary Uni~th infantry Di visiolkast Tille/GradeCommanding General of 91-c 
NarrejPosition of Supervisor 
\':a5 t ir.e zp2"n t in re-oouca t""'!"i-o-n-c-amp-;:;'?----::y7:e:-:s:--":x:-:O--;:tb'·-::----;-H-;-:'aw-lro-n-g-;.;?:-=S"Ti-n-c-e-~-==-a-y--.;:I-:9-=7-:;J5-u-n .... t.....-:i 1 noW-

FOP!·!ER S'IUD~YJ.' D>J U.S. OR AB.ROl\D UNDER U. s. f£NERN::·lfNI' SP(l~SORSlIIP 

5cheal 1958 Air QrQUQd i supports c curse }.ocation-,r:...:.\~~is-,--s~i-,--s_s:_i p....,...p_i_A_i_r_F_o_r_c_e_B_a_s_e __ --f 
'lyPe of D..:agree or CertlI l.ca te 
Dates of Drployrrent or Training-. ""'I 9--S9.-_-C-Q-m-m-a-n-:"d-a-n-::d-G-=-e-n-e-r-a"""l-s"'-taffIC 11,(11 

Leavenworth Kansas • 
15IJ.!;-"..MEFJCA.~S: Single t·larried H.l1e Female ---. 

aIla1rs lYl1l.l.l;;ary 

fort GorC:on 

rull n.lm} of the nother: Her age: _ ,.- JI.ddress: 
n.lll lkl..'Te of t11e U.S. Ciwen father (if kJ'£1.,.n): .---- ---------1 

lils current address: --------------------



usee FORH B PACE 2 

NAHB OF PRINCIPAL APPLICAN1" (PAlI_ ... H..:.:.U..:..Y:.:-.NH~V~.A~N~LA~C~--=~ ____ _ 
(Listed on Page l) 

. -

.J' 
• 

IlAHE or lJBPDIJIlN'l'lkCCOIIPMYING RELATIVBS 

. ' 
'. . 

T.p t:h i· Tuvet Mai 

Huvnh thi Mai Huong 

Huynh Mai Long 

Huynh thi Mai Lien 

Huynh Mai Phong 

I 
I , 

-~-~ .... 

.:A,DDITIONAL INFORMATION I 

DAm OF BIRTH ~LArlONSHIP to P.A • 

1933/ /Vinh XU( ng His wife 

1955/Vinh Xuor tg His daughter 

1957/Kontum His son 

1965/Phong Dil h His daughter 

I968/Go CoP.g His son 

'. , 
'. Huynh VAn Lac was a general,C:;omm2nder of Fle 9th infantry Division ARVN 

and he was a former student in the U.S He has ceen taken Dr~SQn since May 197' 
until now, Ienclosed a cU:!"iculum 'fece of !:~s pc.st . His · .. :ife· and children 
are resident the address below: 

386/46 Ngt~.yen van Troi, pr.uong 25 Q1Ja!l J I !:') C1:i Minb ci "'::.- Vie: Nam • 

• t ' • 

. . ' 

'III. 

I· 
I 



HUYNH VAN LAC 
25A TD 63 - NH - TRAI A 

HA NAM NINH, VIETNAM 

Rank in the Armed Forces of the Repulic of Viet Nam (ARYN) 
·Brigardier General November 1972. 

Serial Number: 47/104418 
Date of Birth: February 27,1927 .in Phu Yen Province, Center Viet Nam 
Education: Graduate from senior High School (French Education)2nd 

year of scholasties Philosophy. 
Family Status: Maried (1wife and 4 children) 
Main Position in the ARVN: 
1969-1973 : Chief of staffs of the 4th Military Region and 4th corps 
1973-1975 : Commanding General of the 9th infantry Division ARYN. 
Course School in the United State: 
1958 :Air ground supports entation course Keesler(Air Force Base) 

Mississippi. 
1959 :Command and General Staff course (Spring Associate course) 

Leavenworth Kansas. 
Civil affairs Military Gorvement CAMG course (Fort Gordon) 

Acquaintances in the United State: 
Military All the commanding Generals of the Delta Military Assistance 

command ~DMAC) Advisors to the 4th Military Region and 4th 
corps ARVN from 1969 to 1973 CAN THO. 
All the chief of staff of DMCA advisor to the chief of staffs 
of the 4th Military Region and 4th corps (ARYN 1969-1973) 
CAN THO. 

Civilian: Mr. George Sevigny 43(34) ? Acrebrook Ave. Springfield. Mass. 
situation: Has been taken prisoner since May 1975. Solitary confinement 

in Nam Ha concentration Camp Ha Nam Ninh Province from 1983 
until now. 

Relative in the United State: Joanne Huynh Do (My tho thi Huynh) 3310 
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N~n yea clIu Ban'Toa bang vao Uti khai cua cAc nlu\n chung co t!n k! sau, do y dh d~n d~ 
I{\P chung chi thay tM chuog thu bQ ticb noi treo. . 

U~N 90 CO B~N THiNH DlJ~N : 

I.) ~;;i A)i1lL, bJrtabi. Dgh~ 11J:~,., 
trt~ tai LAng ~ {;; " Xi {j.u. - ~cQ QU3n £,~ - tl.tf :noh jiflu r u..e.z 
to thai cln CU'o''':~' ho~' 0 .. f 3=f1 tY ~~q"a' ~ -6 ~Q .La - 6 - (.t.. " .. II t ., 

2.) . ~~ i" 3J:Llu1u, Dgb~ I'luAlJ (..lOAf " 

tru t~i ~ng 1L;~! x~, ~ ?L~cJ, r. QU{1n r. Tinh <uw - (J ~ 
to' kb81 cln cU'~~_~:r k~_~#1 ~ 1:, ,6 - U. 

" • ttl to' ~,. 
3.)' _{noi. nghil " :-' 
---'09-<'''--~-!_(;;;--_Xi .',_ ~Qu{in~-:..~ fillh.eut -~ 

f.(, - ..:~~ 1~-6 -6<... 

na nhan chung tr~n nily au khi dii illyen the; va nghe d(}c di(?lI 334 - ~7 H. V. (.. 
Hl~' rLUZ''';''T h~t l~i ngu chuag vi! vi~c h9. dang cam doan quA quyfl hi;;1 chi'lc Mn J[r.,~;;" va", 

. • t'''' 0' "l 1- Ut, .. r sanb ngily ...::::::.....tbAng 1..1.... _ nam h,., ~ ... , ct4,''1 fUtu/ 

(..,".w/i' ~;:1i lAnA ~~ Y~, Xi ~ .-tL~~r:!~~ . Tinb .~/·r 
con Ong l{l~L ~,&. (c..L.i1 ) ."8 Ba .!Sri~ O(,u.e~~-
hai Ong. Bil nAy di chlnh thd-c liy nbau. . 

Nhiing nbAn chung ll"t!IlJ~i klllli rung !li~n nay du<mg st,t' khQIl" Ih~ XiII, sao hJC gU;:y 
khairsnnh noi tr~n duQ'c "I Ie~~~Jh~_l.L...::1.l..tiJ~ __ _ 

_ Bo-i y6y Bin Toa Mng theo Uti khai cua cdc nhan cl!,.trng vii C~'iCII~U .1'7 -48 H. V. 
tH)-LU,,-T, hip chung ('hi th~ vi khai-sllnh Day cho l~n. J(r ~_. t.. ~. _ 
dt! ch1lp chien "a ti~n dung. . 

. Yil cac nhAn cbd-ng co kj' len viti ell1ing t~i \'iI allg Luc-sl! 3:JH khi Bille tbl' I~i. 

f.) 

~\4.~ ~.;;-~~ .. 
V1~ ...... ~~ •• ~ 

CONNlEH 

5~OO 

Tblm Phon 
- I ..p 1\' 

Q....v... ~: ~O\fc1.. \\~t-

Nhfi'Dg novert cb'li'ng 

2.) 

~ti....: \\~+N~ 

8.) 

\~ lu... , W'O\Uf.. l.:..... fl ~ 
.,i' .' ..... - ~ 

. /1 , c···· 'fl .,. ,IlLy 

'1IiwrUNL 
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Vl1~T - NAM CONG ~ HOA. ; 
BQ TU' - PHAp 

56 TU-PHA? HUE 
lDA HOA GIAI QU~N 'f.INH ~G, " ,. ,."" ==r37777 -

Vi~c so 
Nyu!! 

/ 
606 ./ ITPf Its 16.3 . BIEN BAN THE VI: 

" 

2/1/1963 - '. 

Mien I, phi 

n~hi diob 011&1 

17 11-1947 

.. 
~am mQt ngbin' chin tram slur' mlroi ba 'riga}' 

hoi giCt . , 
TnrCtc mijL chung loi 1'r~~, 1iGUY4i""!'YAli~I:lUOQ, J "" t,t: 

QtH}I1-Trtrirng Idem Thlim Phein toa Hoa-Glai Qu:).n V1:lb-xuong ngoi t~ vin-

pbong co Ong, LE-V.riN-CHAf , tbtr-ky kiem L1,1c-s,! gitip \'i~c 
co Ong, LE 'PHI ~'1JY:E'l'-M;.I J 30 luoi; nghe nghi¢p 'noltro 
ch~inb qm.'tn llJi'tboll 1IgQo-l101, . X8 ~Ilb-ngoc, qu~ Vinb-XLloDg, 'tim KbaQb-
the ki~m Lra can Clf(:rc s6 08880 , dip t~i Delat Dll3))1/5/196Iboa 

ng!.} t?i'tb.On N&oc-bui., x8 i1IIlh-ngQC, qll~ Y.Lntl-mOUg, :t1nb. ~8Db-boa 
den trinb-di¢n ding hi(}n nay y kh6ng tb~ nn sao 11,1c khai sallb 
ciia y JU'Q'c "j Ie baa chinh hi that l~c .it s{) bQ da bi lieu huy tro-ng tI;uJi kj chien, lranb. 

, 
Nen yen diu bal~ Toa b1i.ng \'3.0 Uri khai cae nhim chung snu day, do y tr;~:J 

den, d~ !~p cho y bien bil'n. Ibay the chfrng thlr hQ-tieh noi lI'en_ 

Lien do co den trinh ditu : 

t 
1 
I 

'I 
" l)Ngu,yln-v.?.n-iC.en 04 tuoi nghe nghi~p .lam 'thue I' 

chilli!! quan t:fitball,lig~c:-bQi, xi .Vinh~gQc, quiD Vinh-xuong, 'tinhKbanQ-' 
the ki€m ~r: cr~~l cuCtc .s~ _ 027Z 46 ~ ~a,p t~i Yi::b-x .. ong nga}lO/4/1962 lhoa, 
ng1,1 tl,li tiivU :.rflbJ)U-mU t y"s ViLn-bcu, qUeIJ vtnb-xuong, 'tin h Xbann-hua ,! 

2) N B4Y3o-Ngu: . 4I tuoi nghe' nghi¢p, l~ 'tbut. t 
... ' ~ .. t" "'.. , I clulnh quail l~i'tb~ NgQc-byi, 7.LVl...nb-ngQc, qu~ Vl.nb-mOllg, t1Db Kbanh-hoa' 

the kiem Ira can cirCtc so 035IIJ clip t:J,i Vinh-:xu.oag ngay 10/4/1962 
. "" t. - 'JO ito' ' , 

oglJ l~l 'tbon TL;.r..h-bl!~, xa V1nh-h ai, qu~ Vinh-moDg, tl.llh Kbanh-boa 

3)1'r&n":"tbi-HU,()Dg • 56 tuoi nghe nghi~p nSng 
I 

c.hanh quan l,p, "thon NgQC-bQi, .xli Vinh~gQCa. qU~ dnb-~ong, tinh Kh~b- J 

the ki~m tra 'ca'ri ctrac 80035157 c::lp l~l Vinb-.lOl9Dg ngalUj 4/1962 boa 
I ' 'tb'" II&.. h' t ...... t ".... - • . ~ " , 

,~gv " :, 011 ~Uan :-c1.£:1 t xa .V.i.x;b..,..hui, ~la~' Vi;::lb-XUGJl@t ,tl.TJO .kbaDb-b9a 
.' ., •• ". * 

,; .:<,,<: .. :.~.~;~"::".; .. :. 
. .. ~- '.;.". '". '- . . 

. .. ~. 

'. ",". '.- . ..... . . 
:.-', ~. ··:·~.;1_· ' . ..1"" ". . ~ .:... . ":' .. .' ' .. ' . .. .~. -.' ': ",,' .... -.:-" 

. .:.' 

-" '. , ... ~. ... .... 

, . 
. ". 
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" GIAY KHAI GIA-THO 
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Tinb IRbR-BIlA II 

Qu'~-'-~'''''''''D_''-'~-='''GIAY 'K-HAI SANH­
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BGQCeB91 
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. 
. ,HQ. tEm nglToi con 

,I 
~ .. !BI.~I-BUOJI. " 'I 

I--------------·------I--------_-~--,_-_&--U------
Qu6c-t!eh.. , ., . .. "49&--

Con froi hay con go; 

Sonn ngay, thong. nOm 

Sonn foi, (lacg, phii. hU}~D. tinh) 

HQ, ten, qu6C-f!ch' rubi', ngha ngtii~p 
sonh quon cnanh quon vo tru'qu6n 
cuo nglToi eno (neu cha m~ co gilly aia 

thu chaDh dang ho~c natro-i cha nh.n 
chinb 1a con minh. KhoDg thi khoan 
nay be) trongl 

'. ,JiQ",en• qu6~~ti<;h' t,uoi, ngna nghl~p ~ 
sanh quon cnann quon va rru quon 

eua nglToi m~ (~hi nao ~hong biet 

ngtro-i m~ 1a ai th I ~hoan nay bO trong) 

Ngoi tnll CUO riglTOi mf; (nfu m~ c6 

gia tbtl hq'p pbap thi ka ro; "q' chanh 
Yq' kl hay Yq' thir). 

HQ,.ten; ~uoi, nghe nghi~p, sonh quon 

vo tru quO" cuo nglJoi {hay c~a nhirna 

nguVi khai} . 

811 

BUt!Ul-V"L6C vlft-l .. b.l 
Mv:ri .~ ~ti. sl-41&aD Q.9 •. 

... '" 
Q.G.V.N.,,~~a.. 88 

!IWIB-4Ud SAI-GOR 

La JIll. toXft~1 Vlit-N .. 
nal .uri bal tv.lft .fl trf' 

SUlla qlla. .1 tnt qa& 

NG9C-BOI . , 

1'9' Chiah 

nutNB";'V~"4C hal .mri b~ 
/: tuctl sI-qll .. ~~.D.Q.G.V.N. -, 

TrII-qa._ 88 1'IIA'NB-Q.UAN 

SAI-GOJI 

HQ. ten~ . tu~i; -r:gh~ nghi~p, sanh., ,IIPT: •. , ThI"!"'I'hDim .uri ,ila 

~':::'L'·., '. , 
. ,: .-:q~~~~ ~~ 't:_~ ';~u.Q~\~~? ,ri~vor I?,m";, "': ~~~, '~f( m- ,~.~~,; ''!:~ '~~ 

. . ,.' \ ch~~g;'b~;rlh61.;,.::;:. :1.<i:Ia~ .'~~yO.('I'I~ .•. 
,,:, , : '-:" ,-::, ''i.', ,,'j'.:'.;' •.. .'. ,. ", "":;, ,;.;, :· .•• ~'l" ',':','. . 

I 

I 
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I 

I 
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" .I 
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1\ n A I .;) M ., II \ 

\ 
nn hQ au nhi ; 

H'tfih-aal-IIOD6 
PMi: - .. 

OOA ti'&l , 
Sanh· ~ 
(Ngdu. 'thang:--- ~jtMn,g liU&i. mlIl 1951 
Toi : xi ~1h''''; !':hm lrOntutl 
Cha: 

" ~,am-vnn-J4C mil IKJ) 
Tulsi : tudl ----30 
Ngh~ ; , ' 

QulD-DMn 
Ctr-lro ~i: ----xa Lauac-Khl - ~..a KDninm 
Me: 

LO-~ !'u¥''bfa1 ( 
(Ten h9) 

·ru~i : 24 tudt 
Ngbe: NOl tiV 
Ctr-lrti toi : xl .wo'D&-ih1 ":" ~-m Kontua 
Vq: 
(Chdtth hag thir) 

'If' eWah 
I' ~ai kbai:~ 

n~140 II IKJ) -Tulsi : ,0 ~1 .~: ... 
/ 

NgU: ~ 
Ctr-tui lI~i ; -.I.iIlO'DC-lUl' ~-xi B.onWm Xa -
Ngay khai: ~ 00, iIiiIti8 iiiU6Jl iiO';~ 1957 

i' 
N~trM chthlg tbu IIMt: " 

fT< n h9) U&,:oh-tlD-Plm6o 
TuM: 

27 tudi 
Nghe:-,,-- ~ J:IaY 

Ctr-lru ~i : xii LUOJI6-KInf - l{on~ 

NLtriri. chung tbu nhi : 
(1' h9) Ilgq~ 
Tu~i : 30~1 
Nghe: Q1iAiieiihtlli 
Ctr-lro tf!.i : xa .L11ODR-khB -
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CHrmG 'l'B'!JC 
Chu llY cua ~ng P~!fi'" 111 ;:'lAmr 
DaJ.-c1i& llanh-Cbanh Y.a l,uong-I:M 

~ 15 ~ II DflO I?5'l 
TU~ri'_. lP. T10h l~OQtun 

nGUYEU coriG. LUJ1IJ . 
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VIET-NAM C(}NG. HQA 
, 

TINH P H 0 li 6 - J) I-If H 

- BON SAO LI}C 89 SANH T+.)(l 'ftN-AN 

Niim 1965 
so hifu-2+.3~2--
=-.... _------_ .. 

I, 

IEm hQ dltfJ cen nit n .. 
:l HUlItH-!rH1-MA1-LI1m -----_. __ ._-- ::-- . .. 

Ham hay nl} " -i, Iht 
-------,---,; --.-.----------;---,-----,It__----lI 

~uai chin thang bay dl.I96 Sanh ngoy n60 
'j , " 

:D.uc I 3gid5Q ~ -

SQnh tc:zi .au ,; ~ Tan-an, Ph0Il8-Dinh 

Ten, hQ cho 

Cha lam ngh~ gi - .. Si-quan tru-bi • 

Nh6 ClrO 6 (lOU TAn-an , Phong-Dinh 

Ten, h<;) m~ 
; 

[--------------_:. --------------------~ !; 
M~ lam n~he gi NOi-tro' . . 
Nho ClrO 6 clou. Tan-An, Phong-dinh 

,ngay 23 thang-7-1---nam 1965 
HOI-VIEII! HO-TJCH. 

NGllO'I KHAI .¥ t'" h'lie 46'Q ct. .. 

.. " _ Je-,'la.ng-1Jghi~p 
l:ilIYNH VAE-:::-.LAC..__ NGllO'I CHUNG . 

Cnlrng eho ogp ph6p (!hiT kj ngCHIg day 

IOKitu ",ten Qu~ 
2oIieuyin-,ldC l£'tm 

TRfcH. U,K Y 89 901' 

-:.­
::':,:-::,:;;::::':::: .;:. 

:~:: 

'iriFUi '. RJ.;r·'.2. 4/,; .~90~ 
" ... .:. ... ".' ." . .; ' .. "'. ...... ...... . 
";.,::' . ,~y:'Uall.Hallh-~a.u}l. X.a: ._: c', ' 
·)/-:CHt".TIC~'k.i.m Oy~~j~~" HC;;;'TIC+i·.:," . 

-.~. ~ ':", ." ..... . 
''';' . ,( ..... ;;~ ',. ,,: ~" 

'-'-;~ :::~r" ~', 

... ; . 
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NAM-PHAN 

TiNH' GOCONG 

QU~N: /-lOA - L~C 

xA: lONG-THU~N 

Ban 10 IG81 
~ 

I 
I 
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I 
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i 
I 
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I 
I 
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I 

I 
I 
I 
i 
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VI~T-NAM CONG.HOA 

HO-TICH 
• 

VIET - NAM .. . • •• J' ._ 

TRleH LUC 80 KHAI- SANH NAM 1968 . . 

Tan, hQ dl'ra con 1)1t. · · · auiah-aa1-.phODS IHom et pre nom. de I'enfant) 

Nam hay nii . · · · Jr-
(Son sexe) 

Sanh ngay nllo. . · · · · .. ala. .htas ala,DIm. I968 (Date de sa tlaissonce) 11187 

Sanh tqi ch6 oao · · • 
IUeu de sa noissonce) 

T@n, hQ nguai cha · · · IHom et prinom. de .on pete) 

Lam nghe nghi~p g'l • · • 
ISa profenion) 

Nha cu-a Cr clau. . · · · · (Son domicile) 

T@n, hQ nguai m~ · · · (Nom et prenom de so met.) 

Lam nghe-nghi~p' gl . · · · (So ptofe$.ion) 

Nha cu-a 'cY clau . ; • • · (Son domicile) 

Vq chanh' hay thu · · · · 
(S.n rang femme mot i.e) 

- . ~ _ .. --< - -. 

B!to .&Dh rid • Goeoog 

• BQDD-YID-I,fC 

-
~8a DbSa 

LOGg-1'hu;a 

L'-tb1~1'8t-Ntai. • 

N§1-u-g 

LODg-Thu;" 

~ eh&oh 
-- '. ... .. , 

TRiol lVC Y BO CHANH : 

Long-Thuln ,';'g,.r:~ " ..... --.' 
CtiU.TICH·ki ..................... 
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. Embassy of the. United State~ of America 
. DATE: Nov 30. KB . '. . 

/ 
IV: -93tt...9-0 

Dear .10..1NNl:...- HQ)'HH;::x:" 

This is in response to your inquiry of t9e..-cr), ~.El 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. J I 

,0" ' 

This case was opened on the basis of ~W)JH VPI).J LAc ' '7 1!SAtAJjj • .i'=. (A.....1ne:R~ 
No action .is. currently ·being taken on r as it is not eligible fort ~~. . 
~.ssuanceof a Letter of Introduction (LOI). ~.. ... f fi . 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or cases in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of 4~ 
years in reeducation. No further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyone in the U.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case it is recommended that they do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with U.s. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.s. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.s. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
associa.tioI) .should also be sent. While we are not cur rently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Sincerely 

Departure Program 



'. ',0" 

• 0 o· • • . ' I ~ • - .• ,. ',,' ~ ,'" .... ' ...... . . . '. ' ,<' " ...... ; .. :: ,: '.: ' : .... / ' . 

. :"':,: .•. "':g~o;iIte 0"iUd:S;';;~jA~;·>:.·/:>·. 
Bangkok ,Thailand-

DATE: 2 G OCT 1989 

Dear- Sir/HadaJll: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of 
. k.wp:t\ vCVV\ ~_ 

do~uments/1eeteY for 
3~. , 

----------------------, 
--------~------~~~' which the ODP received on 1.Y1 We regret that 

the high volume of ODP cases and nquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the u.s. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
wi th representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This par-t of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the u.s. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the u.s. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(l093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 
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Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: "'~ i~r 119-"\ , 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV{ s) ~£!lC , which the ODP 
recei ved on ~ 'j'A/J S"'I We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the u.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This 'part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



EMBASSY OF THE . --". . 

UNITED SiAf'£S'OFA"'tlltC~~-~:~,-
. -.......... _~_ ..•. __ 4..-... ____ ... 

Bangkok, 'lbailand 

Request for Docl.m1ents 

OOB . Pile No. 

1 v .. 08S22.0 

t Dear Sir/Madam: 

Please send us the docl.DJlE!tlts c,heckedbelow in order to canplete the files 
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked. 

BE SURE '.lO MARK ALL PAPERS WIiH 'IRE PILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) 'WRITTEN N'!iNE. 
ALOO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHAN:;FS, EITHER ON 'IRE PART OP '!HE 
U.S. RELATIVE OR 'ItiE RELATlV&S IN VIE'l'Ni\M. 

-
(1) . One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn, exact 

translation of the birth certifialte (~ khai sinh) of the 
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her 

. IBrents. (See Note B on @qe 3.f 

(2) . One copy and sworn~ exact translation of the original birth 
certifialtes (~ khai sinh) of eaCh relative in VietlBm listee 
in your alse/above/below/on attached file worksheet: 
(See Note B on ptqe 3.) . 

(3) Ole copy and a sworn, exact translation of the original narriagE 
certifialte (~ bon thu) of each relative who is I18rried/or thE 
following relatives: (See Note B on @qe 3.) 

It any Ot me relative~ iii '¥iE:t..u::Li1i ... 'Cl.~ p£evl.o"",;;.,~:t iiQ ..... .:. ... C, ..... 
need evidence that the previous I18rriage was lawfully ended. For 
this we need one copy and a sworn, exact transla tion of the dea th 
certifialte of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a S'IIlOrn, 
exact translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on eage 3.) 

(4) Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the .5:!!!! ~) 
of the relAtive in the U.S. and of the relatives in Vietnam who 
were issued such ID cards, aM eepiea Gf tAil pglit.";'l.~7S IO caroi .. 

~1'j,.....;~,",) \,,;~, c.€>, ~ ~~ . }..c;.... -
r ( ~ ...... 

C~P-D - Doc~nt Request 2/84 
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~ li~1 0>vv c.c,7'vS. 

Photogra};tls: Photos of the relativ'Fs in Vietnam will help 
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a U.S 
official. (See Note D on page 4.) 

(6) Affidavit and Evidence of support: The relative'in the U.S. mus"; 
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely to 
become public charges in the U.S. We need a notarized Affidavi:. 
of Support fran the person or group who will sponsor them 
Please use the Form 1-134 (rev. 9-30-80), available frOm any -IN!; 

. office for this purpose. Use a separate form for each relativI! 
you will be supporting. Also required is the financial evidenci ~ 
described in the instructions attached to the Form 1-134. sigll 
it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.S. cannOl. 
provide an Affidavit of -Support, other relative(s) or friend(s 
must complete I-134's. 

(7a) File worksheet. Enclosed is a copy of the file worksheet fOl ' 
your case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or addresse~ 
are not correct by returning the worksheet to us with an~' 
corrections. 

(7b) Please return with your corrections the file worksheet Which wa~; 
sent to you earlier. 

(8) Copy of the 1-94 or 1-551 (Green Card) of the relative in th( 
United -states, in. order for our office to establish th( 
inmigration status of that person. 

__ ._ (9) -.An original, notarized Affidavit of Relationship listing tht 
relatives for which you intend to apply. 

. . . 

(10) send };tlotocopies of papers which show tha.tyou,lyour relatives il 
Vietnam worked fOL. the .U.S. Government or a U.s. organization. 
(see Note C on page 3.) 

(11) send papers which show that you,lyour relatives in Vietnam worke<. 
closely with U.S. officials or U.s. programs while working fOl 
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military. 
(see Note C on page 3.) 

(12) send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam went t( 
school or had training in the U.s. or in another country witl 
U.S. help. (See Note C on page 3.) 

. (13) send a copy of the re-education canp release certificate of 
H~Nh VAr! l..1\c.". 

(14) Other:, _____________________ _ 
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00l'E A: WHAT YCXJ SEND US, WHAT YOOR RELATIVES SEND US 

If there is an ·x· beside Items 6 , 8 or 9, the relative in th~ U.5. must sene 
us the item requested. 

If there is an·X· beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the 
relative in the U.S • .2!:. relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested. 

Peq>le in the United States can send p!lpers by regular u.s. nail to: 

ODP - Box 58 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Peq>le in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to: 

Orderly Departure Office 
131 SOi Tien Siang 
SOuth Sathorn Road 
E6ngkok 10120, Thailand 

NOI'E B: (.'()tCERNI~ ocx::um."'rS AND PHcm:x:oJ?IES 

Vietnamese birth and 118rriage certificates and. other documents are available 
fran the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have 
these certificates they should go to the authori·ties -who .keep the original 
records, and request new ccpies. We ha ve recei vea enough documents fran there 
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved. 

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clmr, certifie6 
photoccpies. We need to see-Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language. __ 

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any 
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the 
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is 
canpetent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public anc 
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not have 
to send us translations.) 

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They shoulc 
not send us originals--photocgpies only. 

NOl'E c: DOCUMEN'IS '10 SHOW EMPlOYMENT/'lRAINIt(;'-WI'lH' THE ,u.S. oR VIE'I'NAMEs.c. 
OOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATIOO 

The p!lpers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actiOns, 
p!lyroll slips, certificates, diplaras, ID cards, travel orders, or similar 
documents. Also send the names of American supervisors or advisors, or copies 
of any letters you may have received fran them. If you/your relatives ir: 
Vietnam have been in re-educationsend a ccpy of the release certificate. 
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If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not \ent to lose them, you can ha ve 
a photographic shop or studio na ke copies. Please do not send copies nade on a 
Xerox or other photoc:q>y machine; such copies are usually not good enough to 
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each 
picture. . 

NOl'E E: SUBSTI'lU'l'E DOCUMEN'lS 

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil 
'authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. - In sane cases, 
documents nay not be readily a~ilable. In their absence we will consider 
other evidence of relationships.' Such ~vidence could include old photographs; 
certificates fran hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or 
religious records; other identification papers like old ID cards or old 
plssports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers. 
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on 
any case, you must realize it is, for. our purposes, only secondary evidence at 
best. 

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly 
to us. 'Itley should send copies only. They do not need to send translations. 

<- • ". • 

ODP-D- ~ument Request. 2/84 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Office 
.. American Emt:assy 

Singkok 




